would be delayed several months due to the negotiated nature of some of our escrow arrangements.

The borrowing cost of our warehouse facilities used to fund loans held for sale and loans held for investment is based on LIBOR.
The interest income on our loans held for investment is based on LIBOR. The LIBOR reset date for loans held for investment is the same
date as the LIBOR reset date for the corresponding warehouse facility. The following table shows the impact on our annual net
warehouse interest income due to a 100-basis point increase and decrease in 30-day LIBOR based on our warehouse borrowings
outstanding at each period end. The changes shown below reflect the assumption that there is a corresponding 100-basis point increase
or decrease in the interest rate earned on our loans held for sale.

All of our corporate debt is based on 30-day LIBOR, with a 30-day LIBOR floor of 100 basis points. The following table shows the
impact on our annual net warehouse interest income due to a 100-basis point increase and decrease in 30-day LIBOR based on our note
payable balance outstanding at each period end.

Table of Contents

   As of September 30,

Change in annual escrow earnings due to (in thousands):   2017   2016

100 basis point increase in 30-day LIBOR   $ 17,856   $ 16,734
100 basis point decrease in 30-day LIBOR (1)   (17,856)   (8,413)

   As of September 30,
Change in annual net warehouse interest income due to (in thousands):   2017   2016

100 basis point increase in 30-day LIBOR   $ (9,765)   $ (6,702)
100 basis point decrease in 30-day LIBOR (1)   9,765   3,534

   As of September 30,
Change in annual corporate debt interest expense due to (in thousands):   2017   2016

100 basis point increase in 30-day LIBOR (2)   $ (1,665)   $ (884)
100 basis point decrease in 30-day LIBOR (3)   383   —

(1)  The decrease in 2016 was to zero as 30-day LIBOR was less than 100 basis points.
(2)  The increase in 2016 was 53 basis points due to the 30-day LIBOR floor.
(3)  There was no impact in 2016 as 30-day LIBOR at the time was less than the 30-day LIBOR floor. The decrease in 2017 was 23 basis points due

to the 30-day LIBOR floor.

43

Market Value Risk

The fair value of our MSRs is subject to market risk. A 100-basis point increase or decrease in the weighted average discount rate
would decrease or increase, respectively, the fair value of our MSRs by approximately $24.6 million as of September 30, 2017, compared to